# **Hobart Romig Alter Ranch Ledger**

# Ontario City Library Robert E. Ellingwood Model Colony History Room



# **Ontario**, California

Contact Information: Ontario City Library

**Model Colony History Room Staff** 

215 East C Street Ontario, CA 91764 (909) 395-2206

localhistory@ontarioca.gov

Processed by: Patty Edwards Date Completed: 13 May 2021

# **Descriptive Summary**

Title: Hobart Romig Alter Ranch Ledger

**Creator:** Hobart Romig Alter

Extent: One Ledger

**Linear feet:** 0.25 feet. The ledger is located in the lateral fire safe in the Model Colony History

Room.

## **Administrative History/Biographical Note**

Hobart Romig Alter was born December 13, 1897 in Clay, Washington County, Iowa a son of former Ontario Mayor Ezra Alter. He married Katherine Laidlaw on August 7, 1919 in Ontario. They made their home at 126 Rosewood Court. Hobart R. Alter was Assemblyman for the 72nd District from 1932-1934, president of the Ontario School Board from 1936-1945, Kiwanis Lieutenant Governor of Division 15, and a violinist with the Desert Symphony and concertmaster with the Palm Springs Symphony. He passed away on May 13, 1984 in Laguna Beach, California and is in entombed at the Bellevue Mausoleum in Ontario.

#### Abstract

Consists of one business ledger dated February 1926-December 1952.

### **Administrative Information**

#### Access

Collection is open for research during the operating hours of the Robert E. Ellingwood Model Colony History Room, or by appointment.

### **Preferred Citation**

Hobart Romig Alter Ranch Ledger, 1926-1952. Robert E. Ellingwood Model Colony History Room, Ontario City Library.

### **Acquisitions Information**

This ledger was donated by Steve Spencer, grandson of Hobart Romig Alter, in May 2021.

## **Scope and Content Note**

Collection consists of one ledger containing records of Mr. Alter's citrus ranch.

### **Container List**

One ledger dated 1926-1952.